
CALS Desk Directory 
February 2024 

Deans/Directors/Chairs in bold 
Net IDs are in parentheses, unless otherwise noted. 
Email changes / corrections to: ahauser@iastate.edu 
 

ADMINISTRATION 
Endowed Dean’s Chair and Director for IAHEES 

138 Curtiss Hall 
Dan Robison (robisond) 4-3830 
Alison Parker (aparker) 4-3830 

 

Associate Dean for Research & Discovery and 
Associate Director for IAHEES 

139 Curtiss Hall 
Carolyn Lawrence-Dill (triffid) 4-2573 
Allegra Selzer (aselzer) 4-5045 
Darwin Campbell (darwin) 4-8209 

 

Associate Dean for Personnel & Finance 
136 Curtiss Hall 
Ruth MacDonald (ruthmacd) 4-5991  
Alicia Hauser (ahauser) 4-1823, 137 Curtiss 

 

Assistant Dean for Diversity 
210 Curtiss Hall 
Theressa Cooper (tncooper) 4-8574 
Carah Mabry (camabry) 4-8086 

 

Associate Dean for Academic Innovation 
20 Curtiss Hall 
Carmen Bain (cbain) 4-9895  
Marcy Cheville (marcyc) 4-2555 

 

Assistant Dean for Student Services & Success 
20 Curtiss Hall 
Howard Tyler (htyler) 4-6434 

 

Associate Dean for Global Engagement 
111 Curtiss Hall  
David Acker (dacker) 4-3683 

 

Associate Dean, Extension and Outreach Director, 
Extension Ag and Natural Resources 

132 Curtiss Hall  
Jay Harmon (jharmon) 4-7801 
Julie Roberts (jrober) 4-7801  
Jamie Benning (benning) 4-6038 

 

Associate Dean for Facilities and Operations  
103 Curtiss Hall 
Kendall Lamkey (krlamkey) 4-5045 
Allegra Selzer (aselzer) 4-5045 

 

Career Services  
15 Curtiss Hall  
Mike Gaul (mikegaul) 4-4725  
Lois Benning (lbenning) 4-4725 
 

Office of Partnerships  
33 Curtiss Hall  
Ray Klein (rklein) 4-3303 

 
ANR Communications  

109 Curtiss Hall  
Traci Knight (tknight) 4-4501  
Chris Kick (ckick) 4-5597   
Micki Nelson (micki) 4-1651  
Ron Nelson (ronelson) 4-3582  
Alex Bartholomew (abart) 4-3537 

 

Budget and Finance 
137 Curtiss Hall  
Jordan Gillespie (jbates) 4-2123  
Janet Brodie (jtbrodie) 4-0875  
Michele Rogers (msrogers) 4-6455  
Kim Vo (kvo) 4-8542  
Wendy Borja-Diaz (wendyb) 4-8331 

 

CARES Pre-Award Team  
139 Curtiss Hall  
Asrun Kristmundsdottir (ayk) 4-8842  
cares-team@iastate.edu 

 

Communications Services  
304 Curtiss Hall  
Andy Zehr (azehr) 4-9123  
Whitney Baxter (wjsager) 4-2314  
Ann Robinson (ayr) 4-3066  
Julie Stewart (jstewart) 4-5616  
Angie Weeks (amweeks) 4-0705  
Madelyn Ostendorf (madelyno) 4-8892 
Daniel Ossian (dnossian) 4-0713 

 

Student Services  
20 Curtiss Hall  
Howard Tyler (htyler) 4-6434  
Andy Zehr (azehr) 4-9123  
Mary Clancy (clancy) 4-5015  
Katy Heineman (katyh) 4-6611, 6 Curtiss 
Craig McEnany (camcenan) 4-7969, 4 Curtiss  
Dave Ross (dross) 4-2879  
Breanna Wetzler (bwetzler) 4-4875, 4 Curtiss  
Justin Roberson (jrobe) 4-6828  
Greer Potadle (gpotadle) 4-7241 
Jess Shaffer (shaffer3) 4-7495, 6 Curtiss 
Kaci Conetzkey (kacic) 4-4548 
Dariana Glasco-Boyd (darianag) 4-8491, 210 
Curtiss 
Sarah Wehner (swehner) 4-1802, 30 Curtiss 
Emily Dougill (edougill) 4-1341 
Carla Harris (charris) 4-5122, 2014 Molecular Bio 
Carah Mabry (camabry) 4-8086 

 

Development Office  
310 Curtiss Hall  
Sarah Roelfs (sroelfs) 4-1031 
Jamie Stowe (jstowe) 4-1118 
Michelle Blair (mblair) 4-1617 
Carol Elliott (celliott) 4-7677  
Michaela Van De Berg (mvandb) 4-4153 
Nick Van Berkum (nvanberk) 4-9332 
Amanda Burger (alburger) 4-4153 
Gelin Gil (ggil) 4-9328 

 
Office of Global Engagement  

18 Curtiss Hall  
Shelley Taylor (sztaylor) 4-5393  
Jodi Cornell (jcornell) 4-1851  
Visha Arumugam (arumugam) 4-8447  
Marta Grant (mmgrant) 4-1206 
Melissia Law (malaw) 4-0262 

 

Human Resources  
209 Curtiss Hall 
hr_delivery@iastate.edu 
Leslie Merriman (lmerrima) 4-9978  
Lindsey Edgeton (lkvande) 4-6367 
Shari Kouski (skouski) 4-3764 
Aric Bradley (aricb) 4-3517  
 

Information Technology  
327 Curtiss Hall  
David Wallace (davidwal) 4-1543  
Ben Boecker (bboecker) 4-1927  
Josh Pilcher (jpilcher) 4-7243  
Kevin Schwien (kschwien) 4-5767 
  

Research Farms  
103 Curtiss Hall  
Tim Goode (trgoode) 4-1608  
Mark Wuebker (wuebkerm) 4-2203  
Terrie Arnold (tlarnold) 4-1719  

 

DEPARTMENTS 
Agricultural and Biosystems Engineering  

1340 Elings Hall  
Amy Kaleita (kaleita) 4-9034 
Cindy Frame (frame) 4-9034  
CCM – Mike Moore (mmoore2) 4-2211 

 

Agricultural Education and Studies  
201 Curtiss Hall  
Mike Retallick (msr) 4-4810  
Suzanne Showalter (suzshow) 4-1106  
CCM –Tina Carter (ccarter1) 4-1862 

 

Agronomy  
2104 Agronomy Hall  
Mary Wiedenhoeft, interim (mwiedenh) 4-3274  
Lisa McEnaney (lisakay3) 4-7636  
CCM - Debra Hop (dhop) 4-4453 

 

Animal Science  
1221 Kildee Hall  
Jason Ross, (jwross) 4-8647  
Mindan Lytle (mlytle) 4-2160   
CCM - Cory Walker (coryjw) 4-7620 

 

Roy J. Carver Department of Biochemistry,  
Biophysics and Molecular Biology  

1210 Molecular Biology Building  
Mark Hargrove (msh) 4-2616  
Meredith Horrell (mhorrell) 4-2226  
CCM – Nick Schalinske (nschalin) 4-0919 
 
 

 
Ecology, Evolution and Organismal Biology  

251 Bessey Hall  
Lynn Clark, interim (lgclark) 4-8218  
Sam Smith (samsmith) 4-3523  
CCM – Lynette McBirnie Sprecher (mcbirnie) 4-
6415 
 

Economics  
266 Heady Hall  
Joshua Rosenbloom (jlrosenb) 4-1257  
Karen Kovarik (kkovarik) 4-8835 
Billie Flaming (bflaming) 4-6740 
CCM - Marty Watt (mdwatt) 4-5010  
 

Food Science and Human Nutrition  
2312 Food Sciences Building  
Lorraine Lanningham-Foster (lmlf) 4-4684  
Deanna Powell (dpowell) 4-4546  
CCM - Karla Long (kylong) 4-1274  
 

Genetics, Development and Cell Biology  
1210 Molecular Biology Building  
Yanhai Yin (yin) 4-4816  
Meredith Horrell (mhorrell) 4-2226  
CCM – Nick Schalinske (nschalin) 4-0919  
 

Horticulture  
106 Horticulture Hall  
Jeff Iles (iles) 4-3999  
Kim Gaul (kimgaul) 4-3718  
CCM - Kim Gaul (kimgaul) 4-3718  
 

Natural Resource Ecology and Management  
339 Science Hall II  
Stephen Dinsmore (cootjr) 4-1348  
Sandi Schroeder (sandras2) 4-1739  
Jennifer McGill (mcgill1) 4-7991  
CCM - Tammy Porter (tkporte) 4-4772  
 

Plant Pathology, Entomology and Microbiology  
1344 ATRB  
Steve Harris (stevenh1) 4-2149  
Donna Moore (dmore12) 4-1160   
CCM - Sandee Bodholdt (sandee)  
 

Sociology and Criminal Justice 
103 East Hall  
Leana Bouffard (lab17) 4-3903  
Rachel Burlingame (rmb) 4-2506  
CCM - Marty Watt (mdwatt) 4-5010  
 

Statistics  
1121 Snedecor Hall  
Dan Nettleton (dnett) 4-7754  
Kathy Kiesling (kiesling) 4-7738  
CCM – Lynette McBirnie Sprecher (mcbirnie) 4-
6415  



CENTERS AND INSTITUTES 
Agricultural Marketing Resource Center 

2625 N. Loop Dr., Ste 2430  
Christa Hartsook, interim (hartc) 4-4430  
Courtney Long, interim (court7) 315-460-3227 
Kendra Meyer (ksmeyer) 4-9483 

 

Beginning Farmer Center  
10861 Douglas, Suite B, Urbandale  
Kitt Tovar (kwtovar) 4-5608  
John Baker (jrbaker) 877-232-1999 

 

Center for Agricultural and Rural Development  
578 Heady Hall, 4-6336 fax  
John Crespi (jcrespi) 4-1699  
Karen Kovarik (kkovarik) 4-8835 

 

Center for Agricultural Law and Taxation  
211 Curtiss Hall, 4-0700 fax  
Kristine Tidgren (ktidgren) 4-6365 

 

Center for Crops Utilization Research  
1041 Food Sciences Building, 4-6261 fax  
Zhiyou Wen (wenz) 4-0426  
Show-Ling Lee (slingl) 4-0160 

 

Center for Sustainable Rural Livelihoods  
111 Curtiss Hall, 4-9477 fax  
David Acker (dacker) 4-3683  
CCM – Rob White (rewhite) 4-6363, 133 Curtiss  
Tammi Martin (tkmartin) 4-9237 

 

Egg Industry Center  
1221 Kildee Hall  
Brett Ramirez (bramirez) 4-0468 
Maro Ibarburu-Blanc (maro) 4-8132 
Lesa Vold (lvold) 4-4037 

 

Iowa Beef Center  
313 Kildee Hall  
Denise Schwab (dschwab) 319-472-4739  
Sherry Hoyer (shoyer) 4-4496 

 

Iowa Nutrient Research Center  
4354 Elings Hall  
Matt Helmers (mhelmers) 4-6717  
Kay Stefanik (kcstefan)  
Malcom Robertson (malcomr) 4-5692 

 

Iowa Pork Industry Center  
109 Kildee Hall  
Laura Greiner (greinerl) 4-6728  
Stacie Matchan (sgould) 4-7646 
 
 
 

 

Iowa Soybean Research Center  
2206 Agronomy Hall  
Greg Tylka (gltylka) 4-0878  
Jill Cornelis (cornelis) 4-7318 

 

Leopold Center for Sustainable Agriculture  
339 Science Hall II  
Stephen Dinsmore, interim (cootjr) 4-1348 

 

Midwest Grape and Wine Industry Institute 
2312 Food Sciences Building  
Ruth MacDonald, interim (ruthmacd) 4-3308 
Erin Norton (elnorton) 4-1555 
Jocey Caelwaerts (joceyc) 4-3308 

 

National Laboratory for Agriculture and the 
Environment  

1015 N. University Blvd. #104, 4-8125 fax  
Lori Burma (lori.burma@usda.gov) 4-5993 

 

North Central Regional Aquaculture Center  
339 Science II  
Stephen Dinsmore, interim (cootjr) 4-1348 

 

North Central Regional Plant Introduction Station  
G212 Agronomy Hall  
Jode Edwards (jode.edwards@usda.gov) 4-7607 
Marci Bushman (mbushman) 4-3255 

 

Plant Sciences Institute  
1073 Roy J. Carver Co-Lab  
Patrick Schnable (schnable) 4-5255 
Shu-Ting Tsao (sttsao) 4-7209 

 

Seed Science Center  
102A Seed Science Center  
Lulu Rodriguez, interim (lulurod) 4-5363 

 

Start Something College of Agriculture and Life 
Sciences  

30 Curtiss Hall  
Kevin Kimle (kimle) 4-1803  
Marcie Fahn (marcies) 4-4945  
Emma Ehlers (ejehlers) 4-2449 

 

UNIVERSITY ADMINISTRATION  
Office of the President  

1750 Beardshear Hall  
Wendy Wintersteen (wwinters) 4-2042  
Shirley Knipfel (sknipfel) 4-1781  

 

Office of Governmental Relations  
1750 Beardshear Hall  
Sophia Magill (smagill) 4-2320 – federal  
Carolann Jensen (cjensen3) 4-7239 – state 
Brendan Beeter (bbeeter) 4-3827 
 
 

 

Senior Vice President and Provost  
1550 Beardshear Hall  
Jonathan Wickert (provost) 4-0070  
Julie Palmer (jmpalmer) 4-0070  

 

Associate Provost for Faculty  
1550 Beardshear Hall  
Dawn Bratsch-Prince (deprince) 4-6410  
Kati Gorman (kati) 4-6410 

 

Associate Provost for Academic Programs  
1550 Beardshear Hall  
Ann Marie VanDerZanden (vanderza) 4-7184  
Lori Sutton (lsutton1) 4-7184  

 

Dean of the Graduate College  
1137 Pearson Hall  
Bill Graves (graves) 4-2682  
Natalie Robinson (nbr) 4-5020 

 

Vice President for Research  
2610 Beardshear Hall  
Peter Dorhout (dorhout) 4-1785  
Jim Reecy (jreecy) 4-6344  
Karen Bramow (kmbramow) 4-3520  
Dacia Cooley (dcooley) 4-1785  

 

University Council  
3550 Beardshear Hall  
Michael Norton (mnorton) 4-5352  
Paula DeAngelo (deangelo) 4-5352  
Barbara Biederman (barbara) 4-5352  
Heather Smith (hsmith) 4-5352  
Melanie Rogotzke (melanie) 4-3729  
Amy Dennis (amyirene) 4-5352 

 

EXTENSION  
Vice President for Extension and Outreach  

2150 Beardshear Hall  
Jason Henderson (jhender5) 4-2940 
Mica Paul (micapaul) 4-6675  

 

Extension Finance  
2280 Beardshear Hall  
Andrea Lutter (apothast) 4-2940  

  

OTHER COLLEGE DEANS  
Business  

2200 Gerdin Business Building  
David Spalding (spalding) 4-2422  
Monica Sasse (sasse) 4-2422  

 
 
 
 
 

 

Design  
134 College of Design  
Luis Rico-Gutierrez (lrico) 4-7427  
Amy Bannister (amyb) 4-7427  

 

Engineering  
4100 Marston Hall  
Samuel Easterling (wse) 4-9988 
Amanda Runyan (runyan) 4-9988 

 

Human Sciences  
E262 Lagomarcino Hall  
Laura Jolly (ljolly) 4-5380  
Theresa Boettcher (theresab) 4-5380  

 

Liberal Arts and Sciences  
202 Catt Hall  
Beate Schmittmann (schmittb) 4-3220  
Gaye Simonson (gmsimon) 4-3220  

 

Veterinary Medicine  
2508 Veterinary Medicine  
Dan Grooms (dgrooms) 4-9860  
Lisa Sebring (lkseb) 4-9860  

 

Library  
302 Parks Library  
Hilary Seo, (hseo) 4-1443  
Eliza Sibley (ejsibley) 4-1443 

  

MISCELLANEOUS  
Notaries:  

Alison Parker, 138 Curtiss Hall, 4-3830  
Mel Rogotzke, 3550 Beardshear Hall, 4-3729 
Jennifer McGill, 339 Science Hall II 
Ellen Nystrom, 107 Science Hall II 
  

Curtiss Hall Building Supervisor  
Kendall Lamkey (krlamkey) 4-5045 
FP&M Trouble Calls, 4-5100  
CTP (domestic travel) 855-261-7787  
Key Travel (international Travel) 646-289-6836  

  

Curtiss Hall Phone Coordinator:  
Alicia Hauser (ahauser) 4-1823  

 

Key Requests:  
Lois Benning (lbenning) 4-2745  
Julie Roberts (jrober) 4-7801 

 

 College Listservs:  
Alicia Hauser (ahauser) 4-1823 
Alison Parker (aparker) 4-3830  

Last updated: 2/21/2024 
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